The grossing of the individual specimen pertaining to the female 
genital tract was done according to the standard protocols. After 
processing of the tissue specimens, routine hematoxylin & eosin stain 
was done.

RESULTS 
The present five year study of tumours of the female genital tract 
showed a total of three thousand four hundred thirty eight cases (3438). 
Out of the total tumours of the female genital tract, benign tumours 
(55.3%) outnumbered the malignant tumours (44.6%) with a tail of 
borderline tumours (0.3%). A wide range of Age distribution was 
observed among the various tumours ranging from 8 years to 82 years